
LA CPS Instructor Team 
 
 
 

Region A 
Sgt. Johnnie Brown   Crystal Pichon   Lexlee Overton 
LSP-Troop A   Lexlee’s Kids   Lexlee Overton Law 
17801 Highland Road  601 St. Charles   Lexlee@lexleeovertonlaw.com  
Baton Rouge, LA  70810  Baton Rouge, LA  70802  (225) 761-7272   
Johnnie.L.Brown@la.gov  crystal@lexleeskids.org   
225-754-8524   225-372-3991 
 
 
Region B 
Bridget Gardner  Lt. John Gardner  Sgt. Joseph Piglia  Melissa Matey 
LSU Trauma Center  LSP BOI   LSP Troop B  LSP Troop B PIO 
LPSTF Director  1450 Poydras Street  2101 I-10 Service Rd 2101 I-10 Service Rd 
2021 Perdido St  Suite 1300  Kenner, LA  70065  Kenner, LA  70065 
4th floor    Kenner, LA  70112  Joseph.Piglia@la.gov Melissa.Matey@la.gov 
New Orleans, LA 70112 John.M.Gardner@la.gov 504-471-2780  504-202-6900 
bgardn@lsuhsc.edu  504-471-2802  
504-903-3181 
 
 
Region C                                                  Region D      
Michael Toups                                         Alisa Stevens           Edna Guilbeaux  
mtoups@tpcg.org                                  Lake Charles, LA            Gilbox@att.net  

(985)855-6347                              lcteam5@yahoo.com   (337) 224-5137 
 
 
      
 
Region F 
Sgt.Michael Bickford  Sgt. JL Sanders 
LSP Troop F  Monroe Police Department 
1240 Highway 594  700 Wood Street 
Monroe, LA  71203  Monroe, La  71201 
Michael.bickfor@la.gov Falcon3122@aol.com 
318-345-0000  318-355-3432 
 
 
Region G 
Sgt. Bill Gaines 
Caddo Parish Sheriff’s Office 
505 Travis Street # 700 
Shreveport, LA  71101 
BADGE0209@aol.com 
318-681-0755 
 
 
Region I 
Jeannine Lange  Bart Delino               William Ritchey        Tracy LeMaire 
116 Ponderosa Lane  LSP Troop I                           Lafayette Parish SO                      lemairetracy@yahoo.com 
Lafayette, LA  70508 121 E. Pont Des Mouton         316 W. Main St         337-288-9937 
jllange@lgmc.com  Lafayette, LA  70508              Lafayette, LA  70501 
337-849-6745  bart.delino@la.gov           william.ritchey@lafayettesheriff.com 
                                           337-262-3340                        337-236-5886  
 
    
 
Region L 
Sgt. Kevin Allen   Sgt. Louis Calato    
LSP Troop L   LSP Troop L       
2600 N. Causeway Blvd  2600 N. Causeway Blvd   
Mandeville, LA  70448  Mandeville, LA 70448   
Kevin.Allen@la.gov   Lousi.Calato@la.gov   
985-335-0538   985-893-6250    
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